
 

   

                                                              East Medina County SUD is an equal opportunity provider. 

East Medina County SUD es un proveedor de servicios con igualdad de oportunidades. 
 

EAST MEDINA COUNTY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 
P O BOX 628 

DEVINE, TEXAS 78016 
(830) 709-3879 FAX (830) 772-4082 

www.emcsud.dst.tx.us 

Superintendent:  Bruce A. Alexander / balexander@emcsud.dst.tx.us 
 Business Manager: Lauren Evans / levans@emcsud.dst.tx.us 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

2026 Water Rates 

These rates will go into effect on February 5, 2026 with your (January water) usage: 

Residential-                                                                        

Service Availability Monthly Charge is $ 39.42           

Commercial- 

Service Availability Monthly Charge $ 49.42         

Listed below are the water usage fees per hundred gallons: 

0-2,000                   gallons @ $0.25 per hundred                                                                                                        
2,001-10,000         gallons @ $0.65 per hundred                                                                                         
10,001-20,000       gallons @ $0.70 per hundred                                                                                                                  
20,001-30,000       gallons @ $0.80 per hundred                                                                                                                  
30,001-40,000       gallons @ $0.90 per hundred                                                                                                      
40,001-50,000       gallons @ $1.00 per hundred                                                                                                     
50,001-60,000       gallons @ $1.15 per hundred       
60,001-70,000       gallons @ $1.20 per hundred 
70,001-80,000       gallons @ $1.25 per hundred 
80,001-90,000       gallons @ $1.30 per hundred   
90,001-100,000    gallons @ $1.40 per hundred 
Over 100,001       gallons @ $1.50 per hundred       
 

All accounts will be assessed $0.05 per 100 gallons for EAA Management Fees 

All accounts will be assessed $0.05 per 100 gallons for Water Rights Acquisition 

In addition, all customers are assessed the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality ½ of 
1% Customer Assessment Fee                  

This rate fee schedule was approved by the Board of Directors at the October 21, 2025 Board Meeting 


